2FAF-C10R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003, including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SOLDER
BUMPS
SILICON
DIE

2FAF-C10R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
Block Diagram
How to Order
2   FAF - C10R  __
Thinfilm
Model
Chipscale
No. of Solder Bumps
Packaging Option
R = Tape and Reel
Packaged 5000 pcs. / 7 ˝ reel
Terminations
LF = Sn/Ag/Cu (lead free)
__ = Sn/Pb
GND
EXT1 R1:
100 ohms
R2:
100 ohms
INT1
EXT2 INT2
GND
EXT3 R3:
100 ohms
R4:
100 ohms
INT3
EXT4 INT4
The CSP device block diagram below includes the pin names and basic electrical
connections associated with each channel.
Please consult the “Bourns Design
Guide Using CSP” for notes on PCB
design and SMT Processing.
PCB Design and SMT Processing
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2FAF-C10R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
The Pin-Out for the device is shown below. Note also that the device is shown with bottom side solder pads facing up.
Device Pin Out
The surface mount product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm Tape and Reel format per EIA-481 standard.
Packaging
A B C
EXT1
1
2
EXT2
3
4
EXT3
5
6
EXT4
INT1
INT2
GND
INT3
INT4
GND
2.0 ± 0.05
(.08 ± .002)
0.3 ± 0.05
(.01 ± .002)
 1.18 ± 0.1
(0.05 ± 0.004)
1.52 ± 0.1
(.06 ± .004)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.07 ± .004)
3.50 ± 0.05
(.14 ± .002)
8.0 ± 0.3
(.31 ± .01)
0.76 ± 0.1